
 पजंीकृत डाक / प्राप्तत रसीद / Reg. Post /Ad 

कारण बताओ पत्र / Show Cause Letter 

भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

खान मतं्रालय / MINISTRY OF   MINES 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो / INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

क्षेत्रीय खान ननयतं्रक का कायाालय / OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES 

                                                                                             

दरूभाष/Tel.: 044 - 24914461 

फैक्स/Fax: 044 - 24911295 

सी-4-ए, राजाजी भवन / C-4-A, Rajaji Bhawan, C.G.O Complex, 

बेसतं नगर,चेन्नई / Besant Nagar, Chennai – 600 090. 

 

मिमसल स.ं File No.  TN/ALR/LST-18/MDS Mine code – 38TMN38002 ददनांक Dt.  07/01/2025 

सेवा िें/To: 

 Thiru. Ajay Kumar, I.A.S.,  
 Managing Director, M/s Tamilnadu Cements Corp. Ltd. & Nominated Owner (Mines), 
 5th Floor, Aavin Illam, No.3A, Pasumpon Muthuramalingam Salai,  
 Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035, Tamil Nadu. 
    
 

विषय/Subject:  Show cause for Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development 
(Amendment) Rules, 2024 in respect of your Anandavadi Limestone Mine over an area of 
110.685 Ha. in Anandavadi Village, Ariyalur Taluk & District, Tamilnadu state.   

महोदय/Sir, 
 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development (Amendment) Rules, 2024, 

were found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned in presence of 
Thiru. T. Santhakumar, Mines Manager, on 10/12/2024: 
              

Rule Nature of violations observed 

 
 
 
 

Rule 
45(7)  

Annual Return submitted for the year 2023-2024: 
1) PART-I (General):   

a) Uploaded Document: PMCP Table in Excel was found not uploaded. 
b) Lease area utilisation as at the end of year: Area covered under current workings was found 

mis-reported. 
2) PART-V (General Geology & Mining): 

a) Exploration: Exploration details have not been furnished.  
b) Reserves and Resources: Reserve & Resources positions at the beginning of the year do not 

tally with the same furnished in the last approved ROMP and the depletion therefrom, as 
applicable. 

c) Mineral Reject: Rejects generated during the year was found mis-reported. 
d) Overburden and Waste: Overburden generated during the year was found mis-reported. 
e) Trees planted: Number of trees planted during the year was found mis-reported. 

 
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable 
under Rule 62(1) of Mineral Conservation and Development (Amendment) Rules, 2024. 
03. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter, 
as to why action under sub-rule (7) shall not be taken against you for the above offences. 
05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard. 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 

(िततउल इस्लाि / Matiul Islam) 

सहायक खान तनयतं्रक / Assistant Controller of Mines 

 
 



प्रततमलपप / Copy forwarded to: 

1. खान तनयतं्रक (द.अ.), भारतीय खान ब्यरूो, बेंगलरुू/The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Commissioner, Department of Geology & Mining, Chennai.  
3. Guard File 

4. कायाालय प्रतत/Office Copy 

 
 
 
 

 (िततउल इस्लाि / Matiul Islam) 

सहायक खान तनयतं्रक / Assistant Controller of Mines 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


